

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 227 of 2022

Smt. Neeta Lalwani **Versus** Ajay Kumar Sahu & Anr.

06/05/2023	Shri Chandradeep Prasad, counsel for the appellant. Shri Vivek Mishra, counsel for the respondents. Heard on I.A. No.1 application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration, for the reasons stated in the application, delay of 17 days in filing the appeal is condoned. Admit. Since respondents are represented, no formal notice is required. Call for the record of the court below. Learned counsel for the appellant shall supply copy of memo of appeal to the respondents counsel. Let the paper book be filed in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules within a period of 10 weeks. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
gouri	