



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 227 of 2022

SMT. NEETA LALWANI *versus* AJAY KUMAR SAHU

Order Sheet

13/10/2025 Nirala	Ms. Anuja Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Mishra, counsel for the respondents. Counsel for the appellant submits that the paper book has been filed by the appellant and the matter is ripe for final hearing. In view of the above, let the matter be listed for final hearing on 29.10.2025. Respondents' counsel is at liberty to collect paper book from the Registry as per High Court Rules. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
--	--