



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 227 of 2022

SMT. NEETA LALWANI **versus** AJAY KUMAR SAHU

Order Sheet

05/01/2026	Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Vivek Mishra, Advocate for the Respondent. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we consider it appropriate to refer this matter to the Mediation Center to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties, thereby facilitating a mutually beneficial resolution. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center of this Court on 27.01.2026. List the matter along with mediation report. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
------------	---